K

2003051500 8.a0

bate, AL
Shelby Cnty Judge © Pro
05/15/2003 09:08:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

ey

After Recording Please Return To
InterFirst Wholesale Mortgage Lending
Construction Lending Center

81 West Main Street, 8th Floor
Waterbury, CT 06702

__(Space Above this Line for Recording Data)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(To Modify Fixed Interest Rate - "ALL-IN-ONE™ Float-Down")

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made as of April 24, 2003 , between

BRYON MONTALBANO
(“Borrower”), residing at

LOT 4 CHESTNUT FOREST, HELENA, AL 35080

and ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., with a principal place of business at 2600 W. Big Beaver Road,

Troy, MI 48084, ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security
Instrument”), dated December 12, 2002  and recorded in

Book or Liber , at Page(s)

e - P— ,

of the Records of
(Name of Records) (County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and

(2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

LOT 4 CHESTNUT FOREST, HELENA, AL 35080

the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Legal Description Attached Hereto And Incorporated Herein

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof April 24, 2003 , the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $203,000.00 , consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender and any
Interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest
will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.8750% from May 1, 2003. The

Borrower promises to make monthly payment of principal and interest of U.S. $1,205.78 beginning on the 1st day of
June, 2003 | and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in
tull. If on January 1, 2033 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., 2600 W. Big Beaver
Road, Troy, MI 48084, or at such other place as the Lender may require.

ALABAMA - Single Family - Loan Modification Agreement - To Modify Interest Rate 210221g4
Page 1 626130378



3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender
may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

4. If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay
all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period,
the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

5. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance
premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower 1s obligated to make under the
Security Instrument.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of
the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security
Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and
provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. By the execution of this modification the construction rider is terminated, is no longer valid and shall be of no
further force and effect, provided however, that any causes of action, claims or rights of the Lender which accrue before said
date shall continue unaffected and undiminished by such termination. (Lender’s signature 1s on next page)

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Modification Agreement and
in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

Witnesses:

o

L

P = — T——Scal)

Witness | : NTLBANO Borrower

— — N —- . o - (Seal)
Witness | Borrower

o _ o L . o __(Seal)
Borrower

(Seal)
Borrower

(Space Below This Line For Acknowledgement)

STATE OF ALABAMA, ﬂ\p,\bu County ss:

I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, hereby certify that

BRYON MONTALBANO

. whose name(s) is / are signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is / are known to me, acknowledged before me
on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, he / she / they executed the same voluntarily on the day

the same bears date. c)L\ day of (-}Dr ! ‘

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hant

f_,.‘.“; 0
NP

My Commission Expires: u_j ]a [o 5 VAN S5
Notary\Public
This instrument was prepared by:
ALABAMA - Single Family - Loan Modification Agreement - To Modify Interest Rate 210221g4

Page 2 626130378



20030515000302950 Pg 3/3 18.00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,AL

05/15/2003 09:08:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed by:

ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

BYW %/( , (SEAL)

MICHAEL B. BUCKLEY
[ts Duly Authorized Vice President

WITNESSES

Wil i Ly

Name:

ﬁiw

‘Naine:

STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) , -
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN ) ss. Waterbury S ‘

(n the 24th day of _ April
and for said State, personaily appeared

, 200 _3_ , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in

MICHAEL B. BUCKLEY "

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is
subscribed te the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by
his signature on the instrument, he acted on behalf of the Corporation and executed the instrument as its duly
authorized Seriror Vice President. |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.
g,

U] M L)

(This aiea for Official Notarial Seal) )
My Commission Expires o TO 0 5/



